¢ . .. )

OAG Template 18 i ) : N
Rev, 12/15 {

STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

: :Conttaétor: The Children"s'Aid Society
Contractor Address: 105 East 22nd Street, New Yotk, NY 10010
- ConttactNumbet 999CAS TPP 02/ 13DSS5701RU
'Amendment Number A1
_Amount as Amended $36 000 00
5y Conttact Term as Amended 7/1 /2013 6/30/2016

“The contract between The Children’s Aid Society ("Contractor") and the Connecticut Department of
Social Services ("Department™), which was last exccuted by the parties on 2/10/2014 is heteby amended as
follows

1. Part I Section E. Contractor Payment of the original contract is amended because the total maximum
amount payable under this contract has decreased by $9, 000.00 from $45,000.00 to $36,000.00. The
mam_mum dollar amount shall not exceed $36 000.00. This decrease is due to the SFY 2016 rescissions.

2. Page 1, Part I and page 5 G. Notices of the original contract shall be revised to reflect the
Department’s new address 55 Farmington Avenue Hartford, CT 06105 and all references of 25
Sigourney Street, Hartford; CT 06106 shall be removed in their entirety. Part I, page 5 G. Notices"
section b. In case of notice to the Department regarding this contract shall be deleted in its’ entirety
and replaced with Tina McGill, Contract Administration, 55 Farmington Avenue, Hartford, CT 06106,
phone (860) 424-5082.

All terms and conditions of the original Contract, and any subsequent amendments theteto,
which wete not modified by this Amendment remain in full force and effect.

1of2




L
™
L “‘_‘_

OAG Template {8
Rev. 12115 -

' ACCEPTANCES AND APPROVALS
13DSS5701RU/ 999CAS-TPP-02 A1l

OW«/ - Al

DAN LEHMAN Chief Financial Officer Date

DEPARTMENT OF $0!

Kathitern /W /a’Lw/u/zu Deputy Commssiomer Qqé/]ifi(a
CKATHEN M. BrENNAN | Date

CJU\/)’?“V\ }QQ mm

ASST. / ASSOE ATTORNEY GENERAL (Approved as 10 forn) | Date

. 20f2




FORM C
07-08-2002

s, STATE OF CONNECTICUT
?&&ﬁ"g NONDISCRIMINATION CERTIFICATION — Affidavit

T For Contracts Valued at $50,000 or More

- Documentation in the form of an affidavit signed under penalty of fulse statement by « chief executive officer,
president, chairperson, member, or other corporate officer duly authorized to adopt corporate. company, or
partnership policy that certifies the contractor complies with the nondiscrimination agreements and warranties
under Connecticut General Staiures §§ 1a-60(a)(1) and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended ‘

INSTRUCTIONS:

For use by an entity {corporation, limited. liability company, or partnership) when entering into any contract type with
the State of Connecticut valued at $50,000 or mare for any year of the contract. Complete all sections of the form.

- Sign form in the prasence of a Commissioner of Superior Court or Notary Public. Submit to the awarding State agency
prior to contract execution.

AFFIDAVIT:

1, the undersigned, am over the age of eighteen (18) and understand and applleciate the obligations of

an oath. Iam VP/CFQ of The Children’s Aid Society, an entity
Signatery's Title Name of Entity
duly formed and existing under the laws of —___New York

Name of State or Commonwealth

I certify that I am authorized to execute and deliver this affidavit on behalf of

The Children’s Ald Soclety. _and that __The Children's Aid Society
Name of Entity Name of Entity

hés a policy in place that compiies with the nandiscrimination agreements and warranties of Connecticut

Gener tes §§ 4a-60(a)(1)and 4a-60a(a)(1), as amended.

{

Authorized Signatory

Dan Lehman
Printed Name

nd .
Sworn and subscribed to before me on this ag' day of AP“I ;20 |G .
Ml L, Pashes 03)12/9020
Commiissioner of the Superior Court/ _ Commission Expiration Date

Notary Public

MICHELLE ROCHE
NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK
NO 01R06257216
QUALIFIED INKINGS COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 03-12-2020




